Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for allotment of 79,87,667 equity shares pursuant to 

conversion of Warrants. 

Dear Sir/ Madam, 

In reference to our earlier intimation dated June 06, 2024, the Securities Allotment committee of 

the Company had allotted 2,31,21,000 (Two Crore Thirty-One Lakh Twenty-One Thousand) 

Warrants at a Price of INR. 300/- per warrant convertible in to Equivalent number of Equity 

Shares of Face Value of INR. 10/- each on Preferential basis to each to M/s. Plutus Wealth 

Management LLP, categorized under the Non-Promoter Group, and M/s.

[...]

Consequent to the said allotment, the paid-up equity share capital 

of the Company stands increased to INR. 222,77,65,000 consisting of 22,27,76,500 Equity Shares 

of INR. 10/- each. 

Pursuant to this conversion and allotment of equity shares, all the 2,31,21,000 (Two Crore Thirty- 

One Lakh Twenty-One Thousand) Warrants stand fully converted and no warrants remain 

outstanding. 

The details as required under Listing Regulations read with SEBI Circular No. 

SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated November 11, 2024 are given in Annexure — A to this 

letter.

[...]

34 Total number  of | Allotment of 79,87,667 (Seventy Nine Lakh Eighty Seven thousand Six 

securities proposed to 

be issued or the total 
amount of which the 
securities  will  be 
issued 
(approximately) 

hundred and Sixty Seven) fully-paid equity shares of face value INR. 

10/- each pursuant to excersice of 79,87,667 (Seventy Nine Lakh 

Eighty Seven thousand Six hundred and Sixty Seven) warrants against 

receipt of the balance consideration amount of INR. 225/- per 

warrant (i.e. 75% of the issue price) aggregating to INR. 179,72,25,075 

(Rupees One hundred and Seventy Nine Crore Seventy Two lakh 

Twenty Five Thousand and Seventy Five Only). 

4. In case of preferential issue, 

stock exchange(s): 

, the listed entity shall disclose the following additional details to the 

a. Investors 

their 

Name of 
and 

corresponding 

subscription of No. of 

Shares 

M/s. Plutus Wealth Management LLP and M/s.

[...]

75/- Per Warrant had been received by the 

Company at the time of allotment of Warrant & the Balance 75 

% of the Consideration amounting to INR.225/- Per Warrant has 

been received by the Company on the Exercise of the Warrants 

basis which the Company has allotted 79,87,667 (Seventy Nine 

Lakh Eighty Seven thousand Six hundred and Sixty Seven) Equity 

Shares. 

Number of investor 2 

In case of convertibles — 
intimation on conversion 
of securities or on lapse of 

Allotment of 79,87,667 (Seventy Nine Lakh Eighty Seven 

thousand Six hundred and Sixty Seven) Equity Shares. fully-paid 

equity shares of face value INR. 10/- each, pursuant to exercise 

ice 
f Earning 

the tenure of the 

instrument; 

of 79,87,667 (Seventy Nine Lakh Eighty Seven thousand Six 

hundred and Sixty Seven) Equity Shares. Warrants. 

a) Total Balance outstanding Warrants to be exercised by the 

Warrant Holder M/s. Plutus Wealth Management LLP after 

excluding the current allotment : 0. 

b) Total outstanding Warrants to be exercised by the Warrant